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PORTABLE BLUETOOTH SPEAKER Instruction Manual

Please read the instructions carefully before using the speaker
Please Keep this manual for future access problems



Product Operation Introduction

I
1.0n/Off |
2.next 4 . .
791
3.volume + i 21 5 10 11.Mob|le?=phmt\echarg|ng
4.volume - 6 12.AUXsignalinput
5.pre 8.AUXindicationlight 13.Power input

6.play/pause 9.Bluetoothindicationlight
7.BT/AUX choose  10.Powerindicationlight

Connection Diagram

OPERATION

— Button operation;

G

long press for power on or off
short press for next item

short press to volume up

short press to volume down
short press for last item

M short press for play/pause

mode shift buttom AUX-Bluetooth
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LED DESCRIPTION
green is always bright in AUX mode,
Blue LED Bluetooth indicator light
When changing to bluetooth mode
A: when the bluetooth at play status,the blue light is always bright,when the bluetooth
at pause status, the blue light is slowly twinkle.,
B: when searching,blue light will twinkle fastly;after a successful connection, blue light will twinkle slowly
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Mode Status Light
Aux play,pause green
waiting for pairing blue(fast blink)
Bluetooth play blue(always bright)
pause blue(slow blink)




oduction sur le fonctionnement du produit

]

1.Marche/Arrét b ||I |
i 41

2:suivant 1, L7l 11.Mobile en charge
3.volume + I T . )
4.volume - 3 6 12.Signal d’entrée AUX
5.pré 8.Témoin lumineux AUX 13.Alimentation d'entrée
6.Lecture/Pause 9.Témoin lumineux Bluetooth

7.Choisir BT/AUX 10.Témoin d’alimentation

Connecter diagra

UTILISATION

|.Fonctionnement du bouton ;

G

appuyer longtemps pour marche ou arrét

»w appuyer rapidement pour I'élément suivant
+ appuyer rapidement pour monter le volume
appuyer rapidement pour baisser le volume
appuyer rapidement pour le dernier élément
M appuyer rapidement pour lecture/pause

M bouton de commutation AUX-Bluetooth
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I.DESCRIPTION DE LED

1la verte est toujours allumée en mode AUX,

2LED bleue pour Bluetooth

Pour changer en mode Bluetooth

Az quand le Bluetooth est en lecture, le témoin bleu est toujours allumé, quand le
Bluetooth est en pause, le témoin bleu clignote doucement.

B : en recherche, le témoin bleu clignote rapidement ; quand la connexion est réussie,

le témoin bleu clignote doucement

Mode Etat Témoin
Aux lecture, pause verte

attente d’appairage | bleu (clignotement rapide)

Bluetooth Lecture bleu (allumée en permanence)

Pause bleu (clignotement lent)




Productoverzicht

1.Aan/Uit '
4
2.Volgende 1 4, I7 Ell 11.Mobiele telefoon opladen
3.volume + 2151 49
4.Volume - 1 3 6 12.AUX-signaalingang
5.pre 8.AUX-indicatielampje 13.Voedingsingang
6.start/pauze 9.Bluetooth-indicatielampje
7.BT/AUX selectie  10.Aan/uit-indicatielampje
Aansluitdiagram

BEDIENING

— Toetsbediening;

U lang indrukken om in of uit te schakelen

» kort indrukken voor het volgende onderwerp
+ kort indrukken om het volume te verhogen
kort indrukken om het volume te verlagen
kort indrukken voor het vorige onderwerp

M kort indrukken voor pauze/start

wisselen tussen modi AUX-Bluetooth
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— LED-BESCHRIJVING

1Blijft groen branden in AUX-modus

2Blauw LED-indicatielampje voor Bluetooth-modus

Wanneer de Bluetooth-modus wordt ingeschakeld

A: wanneer de Bluetooth-functie in afspeelmodus is, blijft het blauwe lampje branden,
wanneer de Bluetooth-functie in pauzemodus is, zal het blauwe lampje traag knipperen.
B: het blauwe lampje zal snel knipperen in zoekmodus; na een geslaagde paring,

zal het blauwe lampje traag knipperen.

Modus Status Lampje
Aux start, pauze groen
wachten op paring blauw (snel knipperen)
Bluetooth Afspelen blauw (blijft branden)
Pauze blauw (traag knipperen)




informationen zum Gebrauch

I
1.An/ aus 1 .
2.Néchster Ha4
3.Lautstarke + I 2 ; |7 ?Io 11.Handy aufladen
4 lautstarke-: T3 12.AUX-Eingang
5.Pre 8.AUX-Anzeige 13.Eingang

6.wiedergabe/pause 9 Bluetooth-Anzeige
7.BT-/AUX-Modus 10 Betriebsanzeige

Aansluitdiagram

BEDIENUNG

— Tasten und Funktionen;

]

zum Ein- oder Ausschalten gedriickt halten

kurz driicken, um zur néchsten Option zu gelangen

kurz driicken, um Lautstarke zu erhéhen

kurz driicken, um Lautstarke zu reduzieren

kurz driicken, um zur vorherigen Option zu gelangen

M kurz driicken, um Wiedergabe zu starten/ zu unterbrechen
M Modus-Taste fiir den Wechsel zwischen AUX und Bluetooth
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LED-ANZEIGE

leuchtet im AUX-Modus stetig griin
2 Blaue LED ist die Bluetooth-Anzeige
Beim Aktivieren des Bluetooth-Modus

A: Wahrend der Wiedergabe im Bluetooth-Modus leuchtet die Anzeige stetig blau. Wird die
Wiedergabe im Bluetooth-Modus unterbrochen, blinkt die Anzeige langsam blau.
B: Im Suchmodus blinkt die blaue Anzeige schnell; nach erfolgreicher Verbindung blinkt die

blaue Anzeige langsam.

Modus Status Anzeige
Aux Wiedergabe, Pause grin

Gerat wird gekoppelt blau (blinkt schnell)
Bluetooth Abspielen blau (leuchtet stetig)
Pause bau (blinkt schnell)




Features:

Audio Input: : Bluetooth/Aux-incharge for mobile phone
Built-in rechargeable Li-ion : 2200mAH*2leather handle
Playing music time: 4-6 hours

With bass passive in side

Specifications:

Power Output: RMS 5W*2

Speaker full range unit: 2"X2 4Q
With bass passive inside
SIN(1W/1m): 82dB + 3dB SPL
THD<0.5%

Separation: 245dB

Frequency response: 120Hz-20KHz
SIZE:200*120*42mm

Technische parameters

Eigenschappen:

Audio-ingang: Bluetooth/Aux-in opladen voor
mobiele telefoons

Ingebouwde oplaadbare Li-ionbatterij:
2200mAH*2 lederen hendel

Afspeeltijd muziek: 4-6 uuw met bass passief
binnenin

Specificaties:

Uitgangsvermogen: RMS 5W*2
Luidsprekereenheid volledig bereik: 2"X2 4Q
met bass passief binnenin

S/R (1W/1m): 82dB + 3dB SPL

THD=<0,5%

Scheiding: 245dB

Frequentieresponsie: 120Hz-20KHz
AFMETING: 200 * 120 * 42mm

WARNING

«Lithium battery inside!
Do not try to open the product!

Données techniqu

Caractéristiques :

Entrée Audio : Bluetooth/Aux en charge pour téléphone mobile

Li-ion rechargeable intégrée : 2200 mAH*2 poignée cuir

Durée de lecture de musique : 4 & 6 heures avec Basse passive interne

Spécifications:

Puissance fournie : RMS 5W*2

Haut-parleur : 2" x 2 4 Q avec Basse passive interne
S/N (1W/1m):82dB+3dBSPL

THD <0,5%

Séparation : 2 45 dB

Réponse en fréquence : 120 Hz a 20 KHz

TAILLE : 200%120*42 mm

Technische Angaben

Merkmale:

Audioeingang: Bluetooth/Aux-Eingang zum Aufladen eines Handys
Integrierte wiederaufladbare Li-lon-Batterie: 2200mAH*2 Ledergriff
Wiedergabedauer: 4-6 Stunden, mit passivem Bass

Spezifikationen:

Ausgangsleistung: RMS 5W*2
Breitbandlautsprecher: 2"x2 4Q mit passivem Bass
SIN (1W/1m): 82dB + 3dB SPL

THD=<0,5%

Trennschérfe: 245dB

Frequenzbereich: 120Hz-20KHz

GROSSE: 200*120*42mm

*Do not expose to heat, water, moisture, direct sunlight!

CAUTION!



